## urtsindia.com

## WWW

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 462/2020

RAJESH KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION )

Date: 09-06-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogeswaran, Adv. Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We direct the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) to furnish the details of all the petitioners as to what is the period of their service. The needful be done within four weeks as prayed for.

Subject to the aforesaid, issue notice.

Tag with W.P.(C) No.83/2020.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR